## भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

संघ प्रदेश दानह, दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DNH & DAMAN & DIU कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER लोक निर्माण विभाग / PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT निर्माण प्रभाग सं.-I / WORKS DIVISION No. I

मोटी दमण / MOTI DAMAN.

No.EE-I/PWD/DMN/AB/TC/2021-22/ 2296

,Dated:-07/2021.

M/s. Torsion Engineers & Consultant, 906-907, Fortune Business Hub, Nr. Shell Petrol Pump, Scince City, Ahmedabad.

Email id: vgstorsion@yahoo.co.in

Work allotment as T.P.I. for the works in PWD, WD-I, Moti Daman. Sub.

Ref.: : 1. No.4-1(13)/WCD-I/E-Tender/2020-21/67, dtd: 17/02/2021. From the I/c Executive Engineer, PWD, Civil Division No.I(R&B), Silvassa.

2. No.EE-I/PWD/DMN/AB/TC/2021-22/1690, Dated: 05/04/2021.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject and preamble above, you are herby allotted the works as mentioned in the table below as TPI work.

Sr.	Name of work		Tender Cost	E.C.P.T.	Remaining Amount of
No.					work to be done.
1.	Construction of 300 Beded Hospital at Marwad Hospital, Nani Daman.		₹.91,48,23,376/-	₹.90,06,37,160/-	₹.88,75,06,439/- (T.C) ₹.87,33,20,223/- (ECPT)
			=		

The fees shall be paid to you as per the previous order / agreement rate, agreement terms & conditions and payment stages for the remaining work as per the actual amount of work till successful completion of the project.

Yours faithfully

(Mukeshchandra D. Gohil)

I/c. Executive Engineer, For and on behalf of President of India, P.W.D.W.D- I., Daman.

Email: eepwd-dmn-dd@nic.in

## **Copy Submitted to:**

- 1. The Secretary, (PWD), U.T. of DNH & Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
- 2. The Collector, Collectorate Daman.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., DNH & Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
- 4. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 5. The Director cum Joint Secretary, PWD, DNH & DD, Moti Daman.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (Finance), Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Deputy Director (Planning), Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Architect Planner, PDA, Daman.
- 9. The Assistant Engineer, PWD, Sub Division No.III, Moti Daman.
- 10. P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH & DD, Secretariat, Moti Daman.
- 11. P.S. to the Advisor to the Administrator, DNH & DD, Secretariat, Moti Daman.
- 12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on Web site.